JEDA

SOUTH HJCAROEIE\IA
COMPANY

Wofford College 2016
Westminster Presbyterian Center
Medical Society SC - SPE Fayssoux 2016A
Medical Society SC - SPE Fayssoux 2016B
Bishop Gadsden Episcop. Ret. Comm.
Georgetown Hospital 2016A
Georgetown Hospital 2016B
The Citadel Real Estate Foundation
Wesley Commons
Oceanside Collegiate Academy
Presbyterian Communities of SC
Mason Preparatory School
Georgetown Hospital 2016C
AnMed Health
CareAlliance/Roper St. Francis 2016A
CareAlliance/Roper St. Francis 2016B
Lakewood Park Senior Living
Conway Hospital
GREEN Midlands Charter School
Bishop Gadsden Episcop. Ret. Comm.
Lutheran Homes of SC
Hammond School
East Point Academy 2017A
East Point Academy 2017B
CareAlliance/Roper St. Francis 2017A
Upstate Senior Living Woodlands @Furman

TOTAL ISSUES FY 2017 >>>>>>>>>>>

SOUTH CAROLINA JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

BOND CLOSINGS

FISCAL YEAR 2017

JUL 1, 2016 - JUNE 30, 2017

COUNTY
Spartanburg
York
Berkeley/Chas.
Berkeley/Chas.
Charleston
Georgetown
Georgetown
Charleston
Greenwood
Charleston
Dorch/Pickens
Charleston
Georgetown
Anderson
Chas/Berkeley
Chas/Berkeley
Spartanburg
Horry

Richland
Charleston

Aiken/Chas/Lex/Rich/Spart.

Richland
Lexington
Lexington
Berkeley/Chas.
Greenwood

FINAL BOND
AMOUNT

$24,360,000
$13,688,125
$61,265,000
$22,970,000
$11,162,500
$62,500,000
$25,390,000
$17,500,000
$27,110,000
$11,000,000
$66,000,000
$6,930,000
$35,050,000
$102,825,000
$60,000,000
$70,000,000
$10,930,000
$48,405,000
$5,845,000
$12,015,486
$19,680,127
$19,000,000
$23,875,000
$525,000
$36,777,333
$57,455,000

$852,258,571

DATE
CLOSED
7/13/2016
7/21/2016
712712016
712712016
7/28/2016
9/9/2016
9/9/2016
9/14/2016
10/19/2016
10/25/2016
10/25/2016
10/28/2016
11/3/2016
11/15/2016
11/22/2016
11/22/2016
12/19/2016
12/20/2016
12/21/2016
4/3/2017
4/27/2017
5/25/2017
6/16/2017
6/16/2017
6/28/2017
6/29/2017

JOBS
CREATED

0
0
TBD
see

15
see

o

EXISTING
JOBS
454
289
5600
above
380
1800
above
51
272
0
729
53
above
3966
5600
5600
55
1442
30
380
1179
111
71
above
5600
186
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