

## SOUTH CAROLINA JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY **BOND CLOSINGS FISCAL YEAR 2017 JUL 1, 2016 - JUNE 30, 2017**

Jobs-Economic Development Authority		<b>FINAL BOND</b>	DATE	JOBS	<b>EXISTING</b>
COMPANY	COUNTY	<b>AMOUNT</b>	CLOSED	CREATED	<b>JOBS</b>
Wofford College 2016	Spartanburg	\$24,360,000	7/13/2016	0	454
Westminster Presbyterian Center	York	\$13,688,125	7/21/2016	0	289
Medical Society SC - SPE Fayssoux 2016A	Berkeley/Chas.	\$61,265,000	7/27/2016	TBD	5600
Medical Society SC - SPE Fayssoux 2016B	Berkeley/Chas.	\$22,970,000	7/27/2016	see	above
Bishop Gadsden Episcop. Ret. Comm.	Charleston	\$11,162,500	7/28/2016	0	380
Georgetown Hospital 2016A	Georgetown	\$62,500,000	9/9/2016	15	1800
Georgetown Hospital 2016B	Georgetown	\$25,390,000	9/9/2016	see	above
The Citadel Real Estate Foundation	Charleston	\$17,500,000	9/14/2016	0	51
Wesley Commons	Greenwood	\$27,110,000	10/19/2016	0	272
Oceanside Collegiate Academy	Charleston	\$11,000,000	10/25/2016	35	0
Presbyterian Communities of SC	Dorch/Pickens	\$66,000,000	10/25/2016	7	729
Mason Preparatory School	Charleston	\$6,930,000	10/28/2016	0	53
Georgetown Hospital 2016C	Georgetown	\$35,050,000	11/3/2016	see	above
AnMed Health	Anderson	\$102,825,000	11/15/2016	0	3966
CareAlliance/Roper St. Francis 2016A	Chas/Berkeley	\$60,000,000	11/22/2016	TBD	5600
CareAlliance/Roper St. Francis 2016B	Chas/Berkeley	\$70,000,000	11/22/2016	TBD	5600
Lakewood Park Senior Living	Spartanburg	\$10,930,000	12/19/2016	0	55
Conway Hospital	Horry	\$48,405,000	12/20/2016	20	1442
GREEN Midlands Charter School	Richland	\$5,845,000	12/21/2016	0	30
Bishop Gadsden Episcop. Ret. Comm.	Charleston	\$12,015,486	4/3/2017	0	380
Lutheran Homes of SC	Aiken/Chas/Lex/Rich/Spart.	\$19,680,127	4/27/2017	0	1179
Hammond School	Richland	\$19,000,000	5/25/2017	1	111
East Point Academy 2017A	Lexington	\$23,875,000	6/16/2017	7	71
East Point Academy 2017B	Lexington	\$525,000	6/16/2017	see	above
CareAlliance/Roper St. Francis 2017A	Berkeley/Chas.	\$36,777,333	6/28/2017	0	5600
Upstate Senior Living Woodlands @Furman	Greenwood	\$57,455,000	6/29/2017	0	186

**TOTAL ISSUES FY 2017 >>>>>>>** 

\$852,258,571